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Scoring Model 

Name of the Company:  

Sr. 

No. Criteria 
Max 

Score 
Score 

Marks 

Awarded 

1 Technical Capability 
 

  

1.1 

Legal Structure 

 Individual 

 Partnership /Proprietary 

  Public / Private Limited 

3 

 

1 

2 

3 

 

1.2 

ISO standard of the firm 

 Firm is ISO certified 

 If not, certified 

5 

 

5 

0 

 

1.3 

Overall IT staff strength ( Project Management/ 

Development/ Quality Assurance/Implementation/ 

Operations) 

 >=200 – 500 

  >501 – 1000 

  >1000 

5 

 

 

 

2 

3 

5 

 

1.4 

Infrastructure in all the major cities / 

towns in Tamil Nadu 

 Not available in Tamil Nadu 

 Only at District level 

 Both  District and Taluk level 

5 

 

 

 

0 

2 

5 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

S.No Particulars Details 

1 Presentation & demonstration by Qualified bidders 29.03.2021 
10.00 am 

2 Opening of Financial Bid of technically eligible bidders. 30.03.2021 
10.00 am 



1.5 

Devices used for authentication are STQC certified 

 Yes 

 No 

4 

 

4 

0 

 

 

 

 

1.6 

Total number of devices available with the  firm 

   < 1500 Devices 

   > 1500 Devices  

5 

 

 

3 

5 

 

 

1.7 

Devices capability  

 Fingerprint 

 Iris  

 Fingerprint and Iris 

 Fingerprint, Iris and Facial Recognition 

10 

 

4 

6 

8 

10 

 

2 Financial Capability (INR) 
 

  

2.1 

Average annual turnover of the firm for the period 

2017-18, 2018-2019, 2019-2020 

 More than 2 Crore and Less than 5 Crore 

 More than 5Crore 

 

 

3 

 

 

1 

3 

 

 

2.2 

Turnover from Aadhaar based biometric authentication 

projects 

  More than 2 Crore and Less than 5 Crore 

  More than  5 Crore 

 

 

6 

 

 

4 

6 

 

3 
Specific Capability / Experience of the Bidder 

relevant to the assignment   

  

3.1 

Number of works executed in Aadhaar based 

authentication projects 

 Less than 3 assignments 

 3 assignments 

 4 to 6 assignments 

 7 to 10 assignments 

  10 above 

10 

 

 

0 

5 

7 

8 

10 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

3.2 

Number of works executed in Aadhaar based 

authentication project in the  

 Government organization 

 Other than Government organizations 

5 

 

 

5 

3 

 

 

 

 

4 
Monitoring and Control Management, Data Base 

Management, Risk Management  
9 

  

 

4.1 

4.2 

4.3 

 

Data Security, Monitoring and Control Management 

Data Base Management 

Risk Management 
 

 

 

 

 

3 

3 

3 

 

 

 

 

 



5 Software/ Solution Approach and Methodology 30   

5.1 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Presentation & Demonstration  

Note: The marks for Approach and Methodology will be 

given by the Technical Expert Committee based on the 

presentation made by the bidder on the same and shall 

be in the range of zero to 100% depending on the 

extent of meeting the corresponding requirements. 

 

  

 Total Marks 100   

 

Note: The Scoring model is indicative one. The Technical Evaluation Committee has every 

right to change the scoring model according to the latest developments and requirement. 

The decision of the Technical Evaluation Committee shall be final and binding on both 

parties. Minimum qualifying technical score: 60% 

 

Total Marks Awarded: 

 

Signature of the Expert: 

 

Name & Designation   :  

 

 

 

        Sd/- Secretary dated 23.03.2021 


