Revision of dates

Tender no.576/2021 dated 30.01.2021

S.No	Particulars	Details
1	Presentation & demonstration by Qualified bidders	29.03.2021 10.00 am
2	Opening of Financial Bid of technically eligible bidders.	30.03.2021 10.00 am

Scoring Model

Name of the Company:

Sr. No.	Criteria	Max Score	Score	Marks Awarded
1	Technical Capability			
1.1	Legal Structure Individual Partnership /Proprietary Public / Private Limited 	3	1 2 3	
1.2	ISO standard of the firmFirm is ISO certifiedIf not, certified	5	5 0	
1.3	Overall IT staff strength (Project Management/ Development/ Quality Assurance/Implementation/ Operations) • >=200 - 500 • >501 - 1000 • >1000	5	2 3 5	
1.4	Infrastructure in all the major cities / towns in Tamil Nadu Not available in Tamil Nadu Only at District level Both District and Taluk level	5	0 2 5	

1.5	Devices used for authentication are STQC certifiedYesNo	4	4 0	
1.6	 Total number of devices available with the firm < 1500 Devices > 1500 Devices 	5	3 5	
1.7	Devices capability Fingerprint Iris Fingerprint and Iris Fingerprint, Iris and Facial Recognition 	10	4 6 8 10	
2	Financial Capability (INR)			
2.1	 Average annual turnover of the firm for the period 2017-18, 2018-2019, 2019-2020 More than 2 Crore and Less than 5 Crore More than 5Crore 	3	1 3	
2.2	 Turnover from Aadhaar based biometric authentication projects More than 2 Crore and Less than 5 Crore More than 5 Crore 	6	4 6	
3	Specific Capability / Experience of the Bidder relevant to the assignment			
3.1	Number of works executed in Aadhaar based authentication projects • Less than 3 assignments • 3 assignments • 4 to 6 assignments • 7 to 10 assignments • 10 above	10	0 5 7 8 10	
3.2	 Number of works executed in Aadhaar based authentication project in the Government organization Other than Government organizations 	5	5 3	
4	Monitoring and Control Management, Data Base Management, Risk Management	9		
4.1 4.2 4.3	Data Security, Monitoring and Control Management Data Base Management Risk Management		3 3 3	

5	Software/ Solution Approach and Methodology	30	
5.1	Presentation & Demonstration		
	Note: The marks for Approach and Methodology will be		
	given by the Technical Expert Committee based on the		
	presentation made by the bidder on the same and shall		
	be in the range of zero to 100% depending on the		
	extent of meeting the corresponding requirements.		
	Total Marks	100	

Note: The Scoring model is indicative one. The Technical Evaluation Committee has every right to change the scoring model according to the latest developments and requirement. The decision of the Technical Evaluation Committee shall be final and binding on both parties. Minimum qualifying technical score: 60%

Total Marks Awarded:

Signature of the Expert:

Name & Designation :

Sd/- Secretary dated 23.03.2021